Oregon Student Assistance Commission

Scholarships: Applicants and Awardees 2003-04
OREGON COLLEGES

Number of Number of Total Dollars
College Applicants Awardees Awarded

A Art Springfield College of Beauty 1 1 $1,000
Art Institute International at Portland (Bassist College) 21 3 $3,000
Astoria Beauty College 1 0 $0
Beau Monde College of Hair Design 2 0 $0
Blue Mountain Community College 72 23 $31,825
Cascade College 3 0 $0
Central Oregon Community College 60 15 $47,316
Chemeketa Community College 94 21 $122,883
Clackamas Community College 61 17 $61,924
Clatsop Community College 5 2 $6,459
College of Cosmetology 1 0 $0
College of Hair Design Careers 3 2 $2,000
Concordia University 38 16 $239,161
Eastern Oregon University 192 84 $284,255
Eugene Bible College 6 0 $0
George Fox University 169 65 $317,177
ITT Technical Institute 3 0 $0
Klamath Community College 5 1 $5,000
Lane Community College 196 55 $164,685
Lewis and Clark College 94 39 $230,223
Linfield College 160 61 $335,768
Linfield School of Nursing 44 21 $64,803
Linn-Benton Community College 74 19 $47,363
Marylhurst University 36 11 $131,808
Mount Hood Community College 101 20 $38,917
Multnomah Bible College and Biblical Seminary 15 6 $11,822
National College of Naturopathic Medicine 1 1 $500
Northwest Christian College 50 24 $214,719
Northwest College of Hair Design 2 0 $0
Oregon College of Art and Craft 3 0 $0
Oregon College of Oriental Medicine 1 0 $0
Oregon Health and Science University 101 38 $333,469
Oregon Institute of Technology 175 58 $260,784
Oregon State University 1,230 448 $1,464,453
Pacific Northwest College of Art 4 1 $1,500
Pacific University 101 49 $264,812
Phagan Beauty College (Corvallis) 1 0 $0
Phagan Central Oregon Beauty College (Bend) 1 1 $1,000
Pioneer Pacific College 2 1 $2,000
Portland Community College 196 51 $110,554
Portland State University 466 154 $531,977
Reed College 23 12 $36,489
Rogue Community College 68 16 $37,546
Southern Oregon University 379 89 $400,862
Southwestern Oregon Community College 43 14 $28,241
Treasure Valley Community College 19 2 $3,486
Umpqua Community College 100 43 $78,590
University of Oregon 1,060 358 $1,115,268
University of Portland 197 74 $193,387
Warner Pacific College 11 5 $18,017
Western Baptist College 64 20 $70,716
Western Business College 3 0 $0
Western Culinary Institute 9 3 $2,000
Western Oregon University 360 103 $227,992
Willamette University 157 76 $462,395

Total 6,284 2,123 $8,008,146

Oregon Student Assistance Commission, Grants and Scholarships Division, P.O. Box 40370,

Eugene OR, 97404

3/12/2004 (includes no government-sponsored programs)




Oregon Student Assistance Commission

Scholarships: Comparison of 2002-03 and 2003-04 Applicants, Awardees, and Dollars
OREGON COLLEGES

College Number of Applicants Number of Awardees Total Dollars Awarded
2002-03 2003-04 % Change +/- 2002-03 2003-04 % Change +/- 2002-03 2003-04 % Change +/-
A Art Springfield College of Beauty 0 1 100% 0 1 100% $0 $1,000 100%
Art Institute International at Portland (Bassist College) 6 21 250% 2 3 50% 2,000 3,000 50%
Astoria Beauty College 0 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Beau Monde College of Hair Design 1 2 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Blue Mountain Community College 69 72 4% 19 23 21% 28,416 31,825 12%
Cascade College 2 3 50% 1 0 -100% 300 0 -100%
Central Oregon Community College 66 60 -9% 19 15 -21% 36,191 47,316 31%
Chemeketa Community College 100 94 -6% 22 21 -5% 63,743 122,883 93%
Clackamas Community College 77 61 -21% 24 17 -29% 53,426 61,924 16%
Clatsop Community College 16 5 -69% 4 2 -50% 3,550 6,459 82%
College of Cosmetology 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
College of Hair Design Careers 3 100% 0 2 100% 0 2,000 100%
College of Legal Arts 1 0 -100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Concorde Career Institute 2 0 -100% 2 0 -100% 1,207 0 -100%
Concordia University 34 38 12% 10 16 60% 48,862 239,161 389%
Eastern Oregon University 187 192 3% 80 84 5% 217,727 284,255 31%
Eugene Bible College 2 6 200% 1 0 -100% 1,000 0 -100%
George Fox University 208 169 -19% 72 65 -10% 329,400 317,177 -4%
Heald College--Portland Campus 1 0 -100% 1 0 -100% 1,000 0 -100%
ITT Technical Institute 1 3 200% 1 0 -100% 2,000 0 -100%
Klamath Community College 13 5 -62% 0 1 100% 0 5,000 100%
Lane Community College 202 196 -3% 58 55 -5% 176,693 164,685 -7%
Lewis and Clark College 109 94 -14% 40 39 -3% 367,005 230,223 -37%
Linfield College 192 160 -17% 60 61 2% 286,068 335,768 17%
Linfield School of Nursing 56 44 -21% 27 21 -22% 89,562 64,803 -28%
Linn-Benton Community College 79 74 -6% 19 19 0% 58,627 47,363 -19%
Marylhurst University 23 36 57% 10 11 10% 48,643 131,808 171%
Mount Hood Community College 118 101 -14% 40 20 -50% 91,777 38,917 -58%
Multnomah Bible College and Biblical Seminary 13 15 15% 4 6 50% 15,128 11,822 -22%
National College of Naturopathic Medicine 2 1 -50% 0 1 100% 0 500 100%
Northwest Christian College 51 50 2% 25 24 -4% 176,012 214,719 22%
Northwest College of Hair Design 0 2 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Northwest Nannies Institute 1 0 -100% 1 0 -100% 900 0 -100%
Oregon College of Art and Craft 3 3 0% 2 0 -100% 2,000 0 -100%
Oregon College of Oriental Medicine 2 1 -50% 1 0 -100% 750 0 -100%
Oregon Health and Science University 99 101 2% 42 38 -10% 291,840 333,469 14%
Oregon Institute of Technology 149 175 17% 58 58 0% 233,087 260,784 12%

Oregon Student Assistance Commission, Grants and Scholarships Division, P.O. Box 40370, Eugene OR, 97404 Page 2 of 4 3/12/2004 (includes no government-sponsored programs)



Oregon Student Assistance Commission

Scholarships: Comparison of 2002-03 and 2003-04 Applicants, Awardees, and Dollars
OREGON COLLEGES

College Number of Applicants Number of Awardees Total Dollars Awarded
2002-03 2003-04 % Change +/- 2002-03 2003-04 % Change +/- 2002-03 2003-04 % Change +/-
Oregon State University 1,290 1,230 -5% 462 448 -3% 1,369,202 1,464,453 7%
Pacific Northwest College of Art 6 4 -33% 2 1 -50% 2,700 1,500 -44%
Pacific University 112 101 -10% 46 49 7% 286,447 264,812 -8%
Phagan Beauty College 0 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Phagan Central Oregon Beauty College 0 1 100% 0 1 100% 0 1,000 100%
Phagan School of Hair Design 1 0 -100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Phagans Newport Academy of Cosmetology Career 1 0 -100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Pioneer Pacific College 1 2 100% 0 1 100% 0 2,000 100%
Portland Community College 206 196 -5% 66 51 -23% 151,606 110,554 -27%
Portland State University 447 466 4% 152 154 1% 589,405 531,977 -10%
Reed College 29 23 21% 10 12 20% 28,129 36,489 30%
Rogue Community College 74 68 -8% 23 16 -30% 46,493 37,546 -19%
Roseburg Beauty College 1 0 -100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Southern Oregon University 312 379 21% 97 89 -8% 373,464 400,862 7%
Southwestern Oregon Community College 38 43 13% 10 14 40% 32,006 28,241 -12%
Treasure Valley Community College 18 19 6% 7 2 -71% 16,551 3,486 -79%
Umpqua Community College 102 100 -2% 34 43 26% 82,080 78,590 -4%
University of Oregon 1,215 1,060 -13% 380 358 -6% 1,145,145 1,115,268 -3%
University of Portland 231 197 -15% 87 74 -15% 311,760 193,387 -38%
Warner Pacific College 31 11 -65% 8 5 -38% 33,452 18,017 -46%
Western Baptist College 50 64 28% 11 20 82% 40,475 70,716 75%
Western Business College 2 3 50% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Western Culinary Institute 3 9 200% 0 3 100% 0 2,000 100%
Western Oregon University 390 360 -8% 109 103 -6% 303,786 227,992 -25%
Western States Chiropractic College 2 0 -100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Willamette University 165 157 -5% 80 76 -5% 446,260 462,395 4%
TOTAL 6,612 6,284 5% 2,229 2,123 5% || $7,885,875 | $8,008,146 2%

Oregon Student Assistance Commission, Grants and Scholarships Division, P.O. Box 40370, Eugene OR, 97404 Page 3 of 4 3/12/2004 (includes no government-sponsored programs)



Oregon Student Assistance Commission

Scholarships and Opportunity Grants: 2002-03

Comparison of Scholarship and Opportunity Grant Disbursements

OREGON COLLEGES

Percent of
Scholarships: Opportunity Grants: |Scholarships Compared
College Total 02-03 Dollars Total 02-03 Dollars to Opportunity Grant
Dollars
Blue Mountain Community College $28,416 $187,661 15.1%
Central Oregon Community College $36,191 $365,960 9.9%
Chemeketa Community College $63,743 $885,094 7.2%
Clackamas Community College $53,426 $342,999 15.6%
Clatsop Community College $3,550 $88,660 4.0%
Concordia University $48,862 $87,773 55.7%
Eastern Oregon University $217,727 $344,157 63.3%
George Fox University $329,400 $369,178 89.2%
Klamath Community College $0 $147,208 0.0%
Lane Community College $176,693 $1,309,102 13.5%
Lewis and Clark College $367,005 $191,013 192.1%
Linfield College $286,068 $446,288 64.1%
Linfield School of Nursing $89,562 $159,988 56.0%
Linn-Benton Community College $58,627 $596,990 9.8%
Marylhurst University $48,643 $58,348 83.4%
Mount Angel Seminary $0 $0 0.0%
Mount Hood Community College $91,777 $456,954 20.1%
Northwest Christian College $176,012 $108,471 162.3%
Oregon College of Art and Craft $2,000 $29,088 6.9%
Oregon Health and Science University $291,840 $56,354 517.9%
Oregon Institute of Technology $233,087 $467,020 49.9%
Oregon State University $1,369,202 $2,001,813 68.4%
Pacific Northwest College of Art $2,700 $52,463 5.1%
Pacific University $286,447 $215,705 132.8%
Portland Community College $151,606 $1,333,248 11.4%
Portland State University $589,405 $1,550,207 38.0%
Reed College $28,129 $81,027 34.7%
Rogue Community College $46,493 $571,273 8.1%
Southern Oregon University $373,464 $613,395 60.9%
Southwestern Oregon Community College $32,006 $181,621 17.6%
Treasure Valley Community College $16,551 $91,443 18.1%
Umpqua Community College $82,080 $226,473 36.2%
University of Oregon $1,145,145 $1,812,022 63.2%
University of Portland $311,760 $410,033 76.0%
Warner Pacific College $33,452 $93,425 35.8%
Western Baptist College $40,475 $181,030 22.4%
Western Oregon University $303,786 $704,330 43.1%
Willamette University $446,260 $472,462 94.5%
Total $7,861,590 $17,290,276 45.5%

Note: Opportunity Grant dollars are available only to undergraduate Oregon residents. Scholarship
dollars are available to non-Oregon residents and graduate students; those dollars are included here.

Oregon Student Assistance Commission, Grants and Scholarships Division, P.O. Box 40370, Eugene OR, 974043/12/2004 (includes no government-sponsored programs in scholarships)




